



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2627/2025

Sanjay Purushottam Bang .Vs. Kishor Lonkaranji Bang

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Sonali Saware (Gadhawe), Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : JUNE 11, 2025

Civil Application No. 1098/2025

Heard.

2. For the reasons set out in the application, the application is allowed.

3. Necessary amendment be carried out within three working days.

4. The application is disposed of.

Writ Petition No.1098/2025

List once the amendment is carried out.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)